THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 101-72

BEING A BY-LAW TO ESTABLISH CERTAIN POSITIONS NECESSARY TO ADMINISTER PARKS, RECREATION AND ARENA FACILITIES IN THE CITY OF NORTH BAY.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That there be and there are hereby established the following positions to administer parks, recreation and arena facilities in the City of North Bay.
 - (a) A Director of Community Services to be responsible to Council through the Community Services, Public Relations, Parks & Recreation Committee for the operation of parks, recreation and arena facilities in the City of North Bay.
 - (b) A Director of Parks to be responsible to the
 Director of Community Services for the operation
 and maintenance of all park facilities in the
 City of North Bay.
 - (c) A Director of Recreation to be responsible to the Director of Community Services to administer a programme of recreation in the City of North Bay.
 - (d) An Arena Manager to be responsible to the Director of Community Services to manage and conduct the affairs of the arenas owned by the Corporation of the City of North Bay.
- This By-law shall become effective on the 1st day of January, 1973.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 2ND DAY OF OCTOBER, 1972

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 16TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1972

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS

16TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1972.

DEPUTY MAYOR

CITY CLERK